Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 020

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE PHILIPPINES COUNCILORS LEAGUE (PCL) – ILOILO CHAPTER THROUGH THE HON. PAULINO PARI-AN, ILOILO PCL PRESIDENT, IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY THOUSAND PESOS (P30,000.00) FOR THE 3-DAY ENHANCEMENT SEMINAR FOR THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN MEMBERS OF MINA, ILOILO

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Iloilo is set to have a 3-day capability building seminar to be held within the Municipality as its continuing efforts to improve competency in terms of local legislation as per training program hereto attached;

WHEREAS, the Office of the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Iloilo is very desirous to attend on this very important activity for effectiveness service to its constituency;

WHEREAS, the Sanggunian needs the amount of P30,000.00 to defray expenses needed for the foods and speakers honoraria, but the LGU of Mina has no available fund for this purpose, hence this request.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Mina, Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REQUETING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE PHILIPPINES COUNCILORS LEAGUE (PCL) – ILOILO CHAPTER THROUGH THE HON. PAULINO PARI-AN, ILOILO PCL PRESIDENT, IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY THOUSAND PESOS (P30, 000.00) FOR THE 3-DAY ENHANCEMENT SEMINAR FOR THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN MEMBERS OF MINA, ILOILO.

ADOPTED this 12thday of February 2016, on motion of Hon.Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Felipe E. Allagaand Hon. Ernesto P. Parreño.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the forego	ing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor